RESOLUTION NO. 5-2011-52

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 3 YEAR COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington and the County of Camden wish to establish a cooperative means of conducting certain eligible community development and affordable housing activities; and

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (N.J.S.A. 40A:65-4 et seq.) permits local units such as counties and municipalities to enter into agreements for the provisions of joint services; and

WHEREAS, Title 1 of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, the Housing and Urban-Rural Recovery Act of 1983, and the HOME Program Act of 1991, as amended, provides federal funds being made available to Camden County for use to carry out eligible Community Development Activities therein; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington will propose certain activities to be carried out under the 34th, 35th and 36th Year Community Development and HOME Programs; and

WHEREAS, the aforesaid activities are in the best interest of the Borough of Barrington;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, a Municipal Corporation in Camden County, New Jersey, that the 34th, 35th^d and 36th Year Cooperation Agreement be adopted.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its enactment as provided by law.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON	MAY 10, 2011
BY: John D. Rink, Mayor	ATTEST: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
	prough of Barrington, do hereby certify the foregoing adopted by the governing body at a meeting held on
Witness my hand and seal of the Borough	of Barrington this day of, 2011.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk